To: Tonya® Page2of8 2007-06-21 16:24.37 (GMT) 12534544033 From: Janelle Janowczyk

EE@A&E Systems

PARTS LIST
s UNIVERSAL HARDWARE

509 So. Poplar St,
LaGrangs, IN 456761

219.463-4858 8483000
SERIES

Dometic Dist.
866 Langs Dr.
Cambridge, Ontario
CANADA N3H 2N7
518-653-4390

For Service Center
Assistanca Cail;
800-544-4881

8483000 —
PARTS LIST SERIES

HARDWARE I

N Y,

REVISION
Form No.3109985.014 10/01

(Replaces 3109985.006)

©2001 Dometic Corp.

LaGrange, IN 46761 } 1




To Tonya Page3of8 2007-06-21 16:24:37 (GMT) 12534844033 From: Janelle Janowczyk

= A&E Systems MODELS 8483000

NOTES:




To: Tonya

Page 4 of 8 2007-D6-21 16:24:37 (GMT) 12534844033 From: Janelle Janowezyk
EE, A&E Systems MODELS 8483000

SPECIFICATIONS:

MODEL SERIES** 8483000.001 |8433000.002 | 5483000.101 |8483000.102

Height Range 76" - 86" 64" - 76" 76" - 86" 64" - 76"

Main Arm Length 7y 61" 73" 61"

Adjustable Arm Length 57" 57 57" 57"

Main Rafter Length 66" 54" 66" 54"

Secondary Rafter Length 32.5" 445 325 44 5"

Duty* Standard Standard Heavy Heavy
SPECIFICATIONS:

MODEL SERIES 8483000.401X 18483000.402X |8483000.405X |8483000.407X | ***B483000.408({X}

Short 64" - 76"

Height Range 76" - 86" 64" - 76" 78"- 91" 94" - 107" | Tal 76" - 86"

Main Arm Length 73 61" 76" 92" ?:,?%?1"

Adjustable Arm Length 57" 57" 72" 72" ?;?275..7"

Main Rafter Length 66" 54" 71" 71" ?:1?265"4“

Secondary Rafter Length 325 44.5" 53.5" 53.5" ?;,"g‘z‘_‘;‘.:5"

Duty* Standard Standard Standard Standard Standard
SPECIFICATIONS:

MODEL SERIES 8483000.501X [8483000.502X

Height Range 76" - Bg" 64" - 76"

Main Arm Length 73 61"

Adjustable Arm Length 57" 57"

Main Rafter Length 66" 54"

Secondary Rafter Length 325 44.5"

Duty* Heavy Heavy

*Note: Standard Duty is used with 8500 and 9000 Awnings 21" and below.
Heavy Duty is used with 8500 and 9000 Awnings 22" and above.

“*Note: Model series is Satin Color
Replace X with letter code from color chart.

**Note: Model 8483000.408{X) has one Short Arm and one Tall Arm.

S = Satin

COLOR CHART
B = Polar White

E = Colonial White
H = Mende White




Yo:Tonya PageS5of8 2007-06-21 16:24:37 (GMT) 12534844033 From: Janelle Janowczyk

=k= A&E Systems MODELS 8483000

MODEL SERIES 8483000
SEE PAGE 6 FOR 8483000.408(X)

AG— |

D e

£

<I\a’ \\\\L‘
) F5 ___~» F4
4 @ 7/
g
Fl —g _F3
E1 %




To: Tonyd

Page 6of 8

EE@ A&E Systems

2007-06-21 16:24:37 (GMT)

MODELS 8483000

12534844033 From: Janelle Janowczyk

MODEL SERIES 8483000
SEE PAGE 7 FOR 8483000.408(X)

INDEX DESCRIPTION (o553 --8483000.001

NG.

8483000002 O SuS“

6-O) 002 —8483000.101#%

496eF 8483000.401(%) 8

370358

8483000.1026% _
8483000.402(X) 483000.405(X) 8483000.407(X)

8483000.501{X)##
1 Main Arm (2 req) 3108220.033(X)
A1 Handle, Lift 830582.001
A2 Pop Rive(dreq) 308171.020
A3 Label, A&E 160841.009
A5 Safety Lock 830587.001
AB Kit, Slider 830472.002
A7 Screw, 6-20x0.5 (2 req) 3107216.008
2 Main Rafier (2 req) 0 105310821 9.027(?)
B1 Rivet, Semitube 143002.053
B2 Bracket, Top Mounting 3108119.003M
B3 T-Moulding 3108244.009
3 Rafter, Secondary (2 req) 3108316.005(X)
C1 Kit, Slider 830463
C2 Rivet, Semi Tube 143002.055
4 Arm, Adjustable (2 req) 3108234.083(X)
D1 Foot, Die Cast 3108118.009M
D2 Pop Rivet (2req) 308171.020
5 Knob, 5- Point (2 req) 3105421.014
6 Nut, Special (2 req) 3104652.007
7 Rod, Puli 830152.102
8 Stake Tent (4 req) 3104257.005
9 Kit, Hardware 3104125.232
E1Kit, Hardware 3104852.060
F1 Washer Split {2 req) 3101746.000
F2 Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1/2" 3104176.015
F3 Screw, #6-20x0.44 (2req) 310359.012
F4 Screw, Shoulder (2 req) 312310. 111
F5 Nui, Lock 1/4-20 (2 req) 317534.006
F6 Screw, #14x3 (4 req) 3104499.037
F7 Screw, #14x2 {4 req) 3104498.011
E2 Bracket, Btm. Mig. (2 req) 3108221.007M
10 Tension Rafter## 930039.500(X)
Cust Opt - Not Req
Stand off (Single) 3108623.003

Stand off {50 Package)

3109623.550

8483000'5020()##0»0 <3
3108220.041&(

830582.001 oW1\ 830582.001
308171.020 308171.020
160941.009 160941.009
830587.001 830587.001
830472.002-OV M2%g30472 002
3107216.008 3107216.008
3108219.035(MF., £58108219.043(X)
143002.053 143002.053
3108119.003M 3108119.003M
3108244.000 . 513108244.009
3108316.0 (@'D 08316,120(X)
830463 S > Cieia 0453
143002.055 143002.055
3108234.083(X)  3108218.078(X)
3108116.009M 3108116.009M
308171.020 308171.020

3105421.014 Q0SB 105421.014

3104652.007 3104652.007
830152102 bbY] 830152.102
3104257.005 5354 3104257.005
3104125232 3104125232
3104852.060 3104852.060
3101746.000 3101746.000
3104176.015 3104176.015
310359.012 310359.012
312310.111 312310.111
317534.006 317534.006
3104499.037 3104499.037

3104499.011
3108221.007M

3104499.011
3108221.007M

930039.500xP_ pou 7

3109623.003
3109623550

#iNote: Tension Rafter is included in the Heavy Duty Hardware Onily
Replace (X) with color code off Chart.

S = Satin

COLOR CHART
B = Polar White

E = Colonial White
H = Mende White

5

3109623.003
3109623.550

3108220.058(X) 3108220.066(X)

830562001
308171.020
160941.009
830587.001
830472.002
3107216.008
3108219.043(X)
143002.053
3108119.003M
3108244.009
3108316.120(X)
830463
143002.055
3108218.078(X)
3108116.009M
308174.020
3105421.014
3104652.007
830152.102
3104257.005
3104125.232
310485.060
3101746.000
3104176.015
310359.012
312310.111
317534.006
310499.037
3104499.011
3108221.007M

3109623.003
3109823.550




2007-06-21 16:24:37 (GMT) 12534844033 From: Janelle Janowczyk

To: Tonya Page7of8

MODELS 8483000

== ASE Systems

MODEL 8483000.408(X)

=

A

L7

<@
A3 i
| &
"L

(e —— 10 =

Q\/ \:\,)
: - F3
i 7
L F1——(@& \@/
. m E1 %
F§ ——emmm
&
F2\\g"‘/




To: Tonya Page8cf8 2007-06-21 16:24:37 (GMT) 12534844033 From: Janelle Janowczyk

&= A&E Systems MODELS 8483000
MODEL 8483000.408(X) . :
INDEX DESCRIPTION 8483000.408(X)
NO.
1 Main Arm (Tall) 3108220.033(X)
A1 Handle, Lift 830582.001 O Y2701
A2 " Pop Rivet (2req.) 308171.020
A3 Label ARE 160941.009
A5 Safely Lock 830587.001
A6 Kit, Sfider 830472002 (413428
A7 Screw, 6-20x0.5 (2 req.) 3107218.008
2 Main Arm (Short) 3108220.04180F 10558
A1 Handle, Lift 830582.001 .ol 211
AZ  Pop Rivet (2 req.) 308171.020
A3 Label, ARE 160941.009
A5 Safety Lock 830587.001
AB _ Kit, Slider 830472.002 C12428
A7 Screw, 6-20x0.5 (2 req.) 3707276.008
3 Main Rafter (Talt) 3108219.02760° 510909 N
B1  Rivet, Semi Tube 143002.053
B2  Bracket, Top Mounting 3108119.003M
B3  T-Moulding 3108244.009
4 _Main Rafter (Short) 310821 9.035(@)6 Olos=9
B1 Rivet, Semi Tube 143002.053
B2  Bracket, Top Mounting 3108119.003M
B3 T-Moulding 3108244.009
5 Rafter, Secondary(Tall) 3108316.005(X)
C1  Kit, Slider 830463
C2  Rivet, Semi Tube 143002.055 .
6 Rafter, Secondary {Shorl) 3108318 01335 ¢ 07887 (5D= 010903
C1 Kit, Slider 830463
C2 Rivet, Semi Tube 143002.055
7 Arm, Adjustable (2 req.) 3108234.083(X)
D1 Foot, Die Cast 3108116.009M
D2  Pop Rivet (2 req.) 308171.020
8 Knob, 5- Point (2 req.) 3105421.014 O1OSD
9 Nut, Special (2 req.) 3104652.007
10 Rod, Pull 830152.102 (O )
11 Stake Tert (4 req,) 2104257,005 Q5359
12 Kit, Hargware 3104125.232
£t  Kit, Hardware 3104852.060

F1 Washer Split 1/4" (2 req.) 3101746.000
F2 Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1/2" Hex Head  3104176.015
F3 Screw, #6-20x0.44 (2 req.) 310359.012

F4 Screw, Shoulder (2 req.) 312310.111
F5 Nut, Lock 1/4-20 (2 req.) 317534.006
F& Screw, #14x3 {4 req.} 3104499.037
F7 Screw, #14x2 {4 req.) 3104499.011
E2  Bracket, Bim. Mig. (2 req.) 3108221.007M
COLOR CHART
Cust Opt - Not Req B = Polar White
Stand off (Single) 31009623.003 E = Colonial White
Stand off (50 Package) 3109623.550 H = Mende White
S = Satin




